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Avera Sacred Heart Hospital                      Avera Sister James Care Center 

Doug Ekeren    Anthony Erickson 

douglas.ekeren@avera.org                        anthony.erickson@avera.org   

605-668-8000    605-655-1600 

 

SD Human Services Center  SD HSC Geriatric Program 

Kenneth Cole    Lacee Feltman 

kenneth.cole@state.sd.us  lacee.feltman@state.sd.us 

605-668-3100    605-688-3100   

 

 

Representative 

Ryan Cwach 

Ryan.Cwach@sdlegislature.gov 

605-773-3851 

Representative 

Jean Hunhoff  

Jean.Hunhoff@sdlegislature.gov 

605-665-1463 

Senator 

Craig Kennedy 

Craig.Kennedy@sdlegislature.gov 

605-661-0128 

mailto:Tim.rave@sdaho.org
mailto:anthony.erickson@avera.org
mailto:kenneth.cole@state.sd.us
mailto:lacee.feltman@state.sd.us
mailto:Jean.Hunhoff@sdlegislature.gov?subject=Constituent
mailto:Craig.Kennedy@sdlegislature.gov?subject=Constituent


SDAHO’s 54 member hospitals, 34 long term 
care facilities and health systems have earned 

a national reputation for delivering safe, 
high-quality care and for meeting the needs 

of our communities.

101,505
inpatient stays 

per year

2,856,988
outpatient visits

 per year

332,581
emergency room 

visits per year

LONG TERM CARE

6,340
nursing home residents

86%
occupancy rate

COMMUNITY IMPACT

$1.84B
wages & benefits paid 

by hospitals

$6.1B
contributed to SD’s 

economy by hospitals

$160M
in uncompensated 

care costs

HOSPITALS & NURSING HOMES HAVE AN ENORMOUS ECONOMIC IMPACT IN SD.

24,574
people employed by 

hospitals

Spending per 
Medicare beneficiary 

lowest in nation

First in nation for 
responsiveness of 

hospital staff

First in nation for 
willingness of patient to 

recommend hospital

QUALITY

HOSPITALS

12,980
people employed by  

nursing homes

$352M
wages & benefits 
paid by nursing 

homes

$1B
contributed to SD’s 
economy by nursing 

homes

60%
are non-profit
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